502671795 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYE YEON CHA	01/23/2014
YOUNG DO KWEON	01/23/2014
YOUNG SEUCK YOO	01/23/2014
HWAN SOO LEE	01/23/2014
WOON CHUL CHOI	01/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	150, MAEYEONG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	443-743

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14175478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)756-8087

 Phone:
 202-756-8000

Email: IPDOCKETMWE@MWE.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085946-0385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. BECKER
	PATENT

502671795 REEL: 032173 FRAME: 0959

Signature:	/STEPHEN A. BECKER/
Date:	02/07/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032173 FRAME: 0960

(SAB) Docket No.:	
	ASSIGNMENT
In consideration of the premises and other of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	er good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency ed,
(1) CHA, Hye Yeon (2) KWEON, Young Do (3) YOO, Young Seuck (4) LEE, Hwan Soo	(5) <u>CHOI, Woon Chui</u> (6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention	
150. Macveone-ro, Yeongtong-gu,	
	d "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of
POWER INDUCTOR ANI	D MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF
	citers Patent was filed on, and, or,
and the undersigned hereby authorize and reques and all United States Letters Patent which m substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continua Convention for the Protection of Industrial Prop	st the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any ay be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, ations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International party to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, diagree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on
application for and obtaining original, divisional the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an improvements, and applications for patent based	transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making the reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of dilegal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fully transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatu	res:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) An hye year Name: CHA, Hye Yean	Jan 23 , 2014
2) Volly Do Laire Namé: KWEON, Young Do	Jan 23, 2014

3)	5 JULY MA	Jan. 23,2014
	Name: YOO, Young Scuck	
4)	Name: LEE, Hwan Soo	3un. 23.2017
	Name: Line, nwan 200	
53	chor woon chul	John 13 2014

REEL: 032173 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 02/07/2014

Name: CHOL, Woon Chul